THE DATASHEET OF
LT1940EFE#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1940/LT1940L
1
1940fa
TYPICAL APPLICATIO
U

FI
CI
EN
CY
 (%
)
90
80
70
60
50
0.5 1.0
1940 G01
1.5
VOUT = 1.8V
L = 2.2µH (SUMIDA CR43-2R2)
TA = 25°C
VIN = 5V
LOAD CURRENT (A)
0
EF
FI
CI
EN
CY
 (%
)
100
90
80
70
60
50
0.5 1.0
1940 G02
1.5
VOUT = 3.3V
L = 3.3µH (SUMIDA CR43-3R3)
TA = 25°C
VIN = 5V
VIN = 18V
VIN = 12V
LOAD CURRENT (A)
0
EF
FI
CI
EN
CY
 (%
)
100
90
80
70
60
0.5 1.0
1940 G03
1.5
VOUT = 5V
L = 4.7µH (SUMIDA CR43-4R7)
TA = 25°C
VIN = 8V
VIN = 18V
VIN = 12V

flowing from your input supply or from other bypass
capacitors in your system, as opposed to being fully
sourced from the local input capacitor.
An alternative to a high value ceramic capacitor is a lower
value along with a larger electrolytic capacitor, for ex-
ample a 1µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a low ESR
tantalum capacitor. For the electrolytic capacitor, a value
larger than 10µF will be required to meet the ESR and
ripple current requirements. Because the input capacitor
APPLICATIO S I FOR ATIO
WU UU
Table 1. Inductors.
Part Number Value ISAT DCR Height
(µH)  (A) DC  (Ω)  (mm)
Sumida
CR43-1R4 1.4 2.52 0.056 3.5
CR43-2R2 2.2 1.75 0.071 3.5
CR43-3R3 3.3 1.44 0.086 3.5
CR43-4R7 4.7 1.15 0.109 3.5
CDRH3D16-1R5 1.5 1.55 0.040 1.8
CDRH3D16-2R2 2.2 1.20 0.050 1.8
CDRH3D16-3R3 3.3 1.10 0.063 1.8
CDRH4D28-3R3 3.3 1.57 0.049 3.0
CDRH4D28-4R7 4.7 1.32 0.072 3.0
CDRH5D28-5R3 5.3 1.9 0.028 3.0
CDRH5D18-4R1 4.1 1.95 0.042 2.0
Coilcraft
DO1606T-152 1.5 2.10 0.060 2.0
DO1606T-222 2.2 1.70 0.070 2.0
DO1606T-332 3.3 1.30 0.100 2.0
DO1606T-472 4.7 1.10 0.120 2.0
DO1608C-152 1.5 2.60 0.050 2.9
DO1608C-222 2.2 2.30 0.070 2.9
DO1608C-332 3.3 2.00 0.080 2.9
DO1608C-472 4.7 1.50 0.090 2.9
1812PS-222M 2.2 1.7 0.070 3.81
1008PS-182M 1.8 2.1 0.090 2.74
Murata
LQH32CN1R0M11L 1.0 1.00 0.078 2.2
LQH32CN2R2M11L 2.2 0.79 0.126 2.2
LQH43CN1R5M01L 1.5 1.00 0.090 2.8
LQH43CN2R2M01L 2.2 0.90 0.110 2.8
LQH43CN3R3M01L 3.3 0.80 0.130 2.8
LT1940/LT1940L
10
1940fa
is likely to see high surge currents when the input source